

## MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO.LTD

From: Deputy Executive Engineer,

132 KV Ghargaon S/Stn,

Tal-Sangamner, Dist-Ahmednagar.

Contact No: 9769409867

Email Id: dyeeg176@mahatransco.in

To:

The Executive Engineer,

EHV (O&M) Division,

Babhaleshwar.



Date: 28.08.2024

Ref: DyEE/132KV/Sangamner/Ss/Tech/T-67

SUB : Handing Over charge of 132 kV Sangamner Substation.

REF : EE/EHV/O&M/DN/BBLR/HR/1688 on dated 27.08.2024

Handing Over the Charge	Taking Over the Charge
I, the under signed is hereby handing over the	I, the under signed is hereby taking over the
charge of 132 kV Ghargaon Substation to	charge of 132 kV Ghargaon Substation.
Shri. M K Chaure, Deputy Executive Engineer 132 kV Ghargaon Substation, on Dt.28.08.2024	Shri. V P Chauhan, Deputy Executive Engineer 132 kV Sangamner Substation, on Dt.28.08.2024
Shri. MK Chaure, Deputy Executive Engineer	Oranhan, P Chauhan,
132 kV Ghargaon Substation	Deputy Executive Engineer 132 kV Sangamner Substation